BMW of North America, LLC
Ordering Guide X3 (G01)
Model Year 2023 Effective October 18, 2022
© 2022 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved. Released: 10/18/2022
1 of 14
Series Model Description Body Group NA Code AG Code Engine SOP
X3 X3 sDrive30i SA G01 23ST 47DP B46 09/22
X3 xDrive30i SA G01 23SU 57DP B46 09/22
X3 xDrive30i G01 23XD 53DP B46 08/22
X3 M40i G01 23XE 83DP B58 08/22
X3 sDrive30i G01 23XQ 43DP B46 08/22
BMW of North America, LLC
Ordering Guide X3 (G01)
Model Year 2023 Effective October 18, 2022
© 2022 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved. Released: 10/18/2022
2 of 14
Change Notes
10/18/2022 Stirling Re-release.
10/12/2022 Stirling 610 is now available for models 23XQ, 23XD, 23ST, and 23SU.
9/19/2022 Stirling EoP added for option 3MQ.
8/25/2022 Stirling Re-release.
7/27/2022 Stirling Removal of 1X5 from 23XQ and 23XD.
7/27/2022 Stirling Deleted Features:
1X5 - 19" Y-Spoke Ferric Grey Wheels, Style 693 with Performance Run-Flat Tires (23XD,
23XQ)
7/25/2022 Stirling 1X5 now available on 23XQ, 23XD, 23ST and 23SU.
7/8/2022 Stirling Re-release.
7/6/2022 Stirling ZPK Package Update.
7/5/2022 Stirling ZPK package update.
7/1/2022 Stirling Re-release.
7/1/2022 Stirling Deleted Features:
6DR - Drive Recorder (23ST, 23SU, 23XD, 23XE, 23XQ)
Deleted Rules:
6DR requires ordering ZPK (23ST, 23SU, 23XD, 23XE, 23XQ)
7/1/2022 Stirling Re-release.
7/1/2022 Stirling Deleted Features:
ZPK - Parking Assistance Package (23ST, 23SU, 23XD, 23XE, 23XQ)
Deleted Rules:
ZPK will add ZX2 to the order (23ST, 23SU, 23XD, 23XE, 23XQ)
ZPK will delete STD or 100% equipment 3AG and 508 (23ST, 23SU, 23XD, 23XE, 23XQ)
6/23/2022 Stirling Re-release.
6/22/2022 Stirling Re-release.
6/22/2022 Stirling Re-release.
6/22/2022 Stirling Deleted Features:
3MB - Satin aluminum line exterior trim (23ST, 23SU, 23XD, 23XQ)
6/15/2022 Stirling Re-release.
6/14/2022 Stirling Re-release.
6/8/2022 Stirling Updated ZPP info for 23XE.
6/8/2022 Stirling Deleted Features:
6U3 - Live Cockpit Pro (incl. Navi) from: ZPP - Premium Package (23XE)
6/8/2022 Stirling ZSQ is available as of 07/22 for 23XE.
6/1/2022 Stirling Re-Release
6/1/2022 Stirling Deleted Features:
322 - Comfort Access keyless entry (23ST, 23SU, 23XD, 23XQ)
5/28/2022 Dalski Initial Release.
BMW of North America, LLC
Ordering Guide X3 (G01)
Model Year 2023 Effective October 18, 2022
© 2022 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved. Released: 10/18/2022
3 of 14
SOP: 08/22 X3 sDrive30i 23XQ
43DP
Standard
1X8 19" Y-spoke Ferric Grey Wheels, Style
693 with All-season Run-flat Tires
(style 693)
255 Sport leather steering wheel
258 Runflat tires
2TB 8-Speed Sport Automatic Transmission
2VB Tire pressure monitor
302 Alarm System
316 Power tailgate
319 Universal garage-door opener
3AG Rear view camera
3AT Roof rails in Satin Aluminum
3MB Satin aluminum line exterior trim
420 Privacy glass
423 Floor mats
430 Auto-dimming interior and exterior
mirrors
431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
459 Power Front Seats
461 Rear seat back adjustment